U
L
 4
8
9
A
N
N

assure proper functioning of the “test”
circuit.
Type Designation
__ __ __
(a) (b) (c)
(a): 11 = 16A, 12 = 25A, 13 = 40A,
14 = 63A, 15 = 80A, 16 = 100A,
17 = 125A
(b): 2 = 10mA, 4 = 30mA,
6 = 300mA, 7 = 500mA
(c): 601 = 2 pole, 911 = 4 pole
Voltage Rating (maximum)
Min Operating Voltage Bank
of Test Circuit
Short Circuit Withstand Rating
Fault Trip Current Calibration
Typical Life
Standard Pack and Weight
Terminal Size Acceptability
Terminal Torque
230V AC, 50Hz 400Y/230V AC, 50Hz
150V 200V
No back-up fuse: Rated current (RC) 16/25/40A: 500A; RC 63/80A: 800A; RC 100A: 1000A; RC 125A-
1250A. With back-up fuse: 10kA; Size of fuse: (2 pole version): RC 25/40/63: 100A; (4 pole version): RC
25/40/63A: 100A; RC 80/100/125A: 125A
DFS trips are calibrated at less than fault trip current for ensured safety (Typical trip range between
66.6-83.3% fault trip current, e.g., typical trip at 20-25mA for fault RC of 30mA)
Fully functional after 5,000 operations to DIN/VDE 0664T10, IEC 61008-1 and 2000 additional fault current trips.
1/230g (0.6 lb.) 1/420-460g (0.9 lb.-1.0 lb.)
1.5-50mm2 (16-1 AWG) 1.5-50mm2 (16-1 AWG)
3Nm (26.5 lb.in.) 3Nm (26.5 lb.in.)
a, b
DHI11 - Auxiliary Switches / Error Signal Switch
Circuit Diagram
Contact                     Wire                                           Circuit
Rating                       Size             Torque           Cat. No. Supersedes Diagram
6A / 230V AC         1-1.5mm2     max. 0.8Nm         DHI11 RH11
1A / 110V DC        (16 AWG)         (7lb.in.)
Std. Pk.: 1
Unit Weight: 45 grams (0.12 lb.)
Width: 9mm (.354in.)
DFS
Stock items are shown in BOLD.
DFS Series
RCCB Earth Leakage
Circuit Breakers
RCCB Series compact Earth
Leakage Circuit Break ers de tect
and in ter rupt earth (ground) faults.
They are VDE approved for the Eu -
ro pe an System (NOT UL Approv-
ed as GFCI ) of protecting people
animals, equipment and property
from danger ous line-to-ground and
hock haz
ard cur rents.
US applications include ground-
fault pro tec tion of equip ment
(GFPE) using the 10mA and 30mA